Top Albums (30/06/2023 - 07/07/2023)
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

12
11
21
10

13
19
15
16

24

17

18
28

NINHO

JuL

HEUSS L'ENFOIRE
WERENOI

STRAY KIDS
TIAKOLA

LUIDJI

MYLENE FARMER
SDM

SHAKA PONK
LOMEPAL

GAZO

ORELSAN
DJADJA & DINAZ
JOE DWET FILE
PLK

IMAGINE DRAGONS

HAMZA
ZOLA

JOHNNY HALLYDAY

NINHO
YANNS
DYSTINCT
MAES
MANESKIN
AESPA

shnep

C'EST QUAND QU'IL S'ETEINT ?
CHEF D'ORCHESTRE
CARRE

5-STAR

MELO

SAISON 00
L'EMPRISE
LIENS DU 100
SHAKA PONK
MAUVAIS ORDRE
KMT
CIVILISATION
ALPHA

DADDY 9

2069
MERCURY - ACT 1
SINCEREMENT
DIAMANT DU BLED
LYON 1973

JEFE

1998

LAYALI

OMERTA

RUSH

MY WORLD

REC. 118 / JEFE PRODUCTIONS
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
WATI-B

ISLAND DEF JAM

STUFFED MONKEY

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

IDOL

BSB PROD

3EME BUREAU

BELIEVE

DF EMPIRE

PANENKA

POLYDOR

JUST WOKE UP / ADA FRANCE
AWA

LABEL PANTHEON

REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

RCA GROUP

WEA
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

INTEGRAL PIAS

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



27 25  AYA NAKAMURA
28 37 INDOCHINE

29 31 ENHYPEN

30 20 WERENOI

31 JOHNNY HALLYDAY
32 22 NAPS

33 32 ED SHEERAN

34 LIL UZI VERT

35 27 SCH

36 33 PLK

37 35 TAYC

38 42 SCH

39 39 HARRY STYLES
40 34 JUL

41 46 CHRISTOPHE MAE
42 36 SDM

43 29  FRANGLISH

44 43  DAMSO

45 50  SLIMANE

46 55  JULIETTE ARMANET
47 14 BENAB

48 52  ANGELE

49 44  NISKA

50 51 KENDJIGIRAC

51 26 TEXAS

52 40 METRO BOOMIN
53 45 REMA

54 57 BIGFLO & OLI
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Top Albums (30/06/2023 - 07/07/2023)

DNK

CENTRAL TOUR
DARK BLOOD
TELEGRAM
TOULOUSE 1965

EN TEMPS REEL

PINK TAPE

AUTOBAHN

ENNA

FLEUR FROIDE

JVLIVS I

HARRY'S HOUSE

C?UR BLANC

C'EST DROLE LA VIE

OCHO

GLISH

QALF

CHRONIQUES D'UN CUPIDON
BRULER LE FEU 2

DRAPEAU BLANC
NONANTE-CINQ

LE MONDE EST MECHANT
L'ECOLE DE LA VIE

THE VERY BEST OF 1989 ? 2023

METRO BOOMIN PRESENTS SPIDER-MAN: ACROSS THE SPIDE...

RAVE & ROSES

LES AUTRES C?EST NOUS

REC118
RCA GROUP

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

LABEL PANTHEON
BELIEVE

WEA

WEA

WARNER

PANENKA MUSIC
BELIEVE

REC118

COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

PARLOPHONE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
ROMANCE MUSIQUE
BELIEVE

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
ISLAND DEF JAM

[PIAS]

ISLAND DEF JAM

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL PIAS

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



55 47 BEYONCE

56 49  MILEY CYRUS

57 53  TAYLOR SWIFT

58 58 ED SHEERAN

59 68 CLAUDIO CAPEO

60 61 METRO BOOMIN

61 63 ROSALIA

62 MADONNA

63 23 SADEK

64 69 JOSMAN

65 56 MORAD

66 59 PINK

67 71 JAIN

68 66 JUL

69 65 SOOLKING

70 75 U2

71 70  MULTI INTERPRETES
72 73 PIERRE DE MAERE
73 72 VACRA

74 74  CLARA LUCIANI

75 90  ZAHO DE SAGAZAN
76 101 MENTISSA

77 62 GAMBI

78 95 GRAND CORPS MALADE
79 77 LUV RESVAL

80 60 QUEENS OF THE STONE AGE
81 79 ZOLA

82 76 DEPECHE MODE
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RENAISSANCE
ENDLESS SUMMER VACATION
MIDNIGHTS

- SUBTRACT

ROSE DES VENTS

HEROES & VILLAINS

MOTOMAMI

FINALLY ENOUGH LOVE

OUVERT TOUT LETE

M.A.N (BLACK ROSES & LOST FEELINGS)
REINSERTADO

TRUSTFALL

THE FOOL

EXTRATERRESTRE

SANS VISA

SONGS OF SURRENDER

GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY VOL. 3: AWESOME MIX VOL. 3

REGARDE-MOI
GALATEE

C?UR

LA SYMPHONIE DES ECLAIRS
LA VINGTAINE

N'A STRAGIA

MESDAMES DELUXE
MUSTAFAR

IN TIMES NEW ROMAN?
SURVIE

MEMENTO MORI

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

ISLAND DEF JAM

WEA

BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM
COLUMBIA
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
BELIEVE

SIDELINE

ORCHARD

RCA GROUP
COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
MCA

CINQ 7

CARTHAGE MUSIC
ROMANCE MUSIQUE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

REC118

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
AWA

BEGGARS

AWA

COLUMBIA
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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WAGRAM
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83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

78
97
93
83
88
91

96
104
80
84
109

99

165
64
102
87
143
110
150
82
48
98
94
121
105

JuL
LOUANE

ZIAK

DJADJA & DINAZ

JuL

AMIR

NOTHING BUT THIEVES
GAZO

MYLENE FARMER
KERCHAK

SZA

STROMAE

JEAN-LOUIS MURAT
KAROL G

DJ HAMIDA

JEY BROWNIE

NAHIR

EMINEM

FRESH

SEVENTEEN

BTS

MUSE

RIDSA

YG PABLO & SOFIANE PAMART
BAD BUNNY

KALASH

ALPHA WANN

LAYLOW
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Top Albums (30/06/2023 - 07/07/2023)

DEMAIN CA IRA

SENTIMENTS

CHROME

SPLEEN

INDEPENDANCE

RESSOURCES

DEAD CLUB CITY

DRILL FR

PLUS GRANDIR - BEST OF 1986 / 1996
CONFIANCE

SOs

MULTITUDE

BEST OF

MANANA SERA BONITO

A LA BIEN - SUMMER EDITION 2.0
FAITS DIVERS

INTEGRAL 2 #POV

CURTAIN CALL 2

AL'ABRI

SEVENTEEN 10TH MINI ALBUM 'FML'
PROOF

WILL OF THE PEOPLE
EQUATEUR

DIAMOND TEARS

UN VERANO SIN Tl

TOMBOLO

DON DADA MIXTAPE VOL 1

L'ETRANGE HISTOIRE DE MR.ANDERSON

D'OR ET DE PLATINE EDITIONS
ISLAND DEF JAM

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

PARLOPHONE

RCA GROUP

BSB PROD

LABEL PANTHEON

LABEL BLUE SKY

RCA GROUP

POLYDOR

[PIAS] LE LABEL

ISLAND DEF JAM

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

DR

AWA

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

WEA

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

RIMAS ENTERTAINMENT LLC
BELIEVE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL PIAS

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SEASON OF MIST

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

103
136

108

158
111
107
106
89
86

112
115
92

117
123
114
118
30

126
173
120
122
129
138
134
131

GREEN MONTANA
LANA DEL REY
GRIAN CHATTEN
SOPRANO

JOE HISAISHI
OLIVIA RODRIGO
LORENZO
DADJU

TIESTO

ETIENNE DAHO
RENAUD
VARIOUS
METALLICA

JOHNNY HALLYDAY

LYNDA
OMAH LAY
LUJIPEKA
ALONZO
OFENBACH

ERIC CLAPTON
BLACKPINK
LEWIS CAPALDI
NAPS
MULTI-ARTISTES
XXXTENTACION
ADE

BILLIE EILISH
LUV RESVAL
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NOSTALGIA +

DID YOU KNOW THAT THERE'S A TUNNEL UNDER OCEAN BLV...

CHAOS FOR THE FLY
CHASSEUR D'ETOILES

A SYMPHONIC CELEBRATION - MUSIC FROM THE STUDIO GH...

SOUR

LEGENDE VIVANTE

CULLINAN

DRIVE

TIRER LA NUIT SUR LES ETOILES
PUTAIN DE BEST OF! DIGIPACK 3CD
MIRACULOUS

72 SEASONS

LEGENDE - BEST OF 20 TITRES
UN PEU DE MOI

BOY ALONE

MONTAGNES RUSSES
QUARTIERS NORD

|

24 NIGHTS: ROCK

BORN PINK

BROKEN BY DESIRE TO BE HEAVENLY SENT

LES MAINS FAITES POUR L'OR
TOP GUN: MAVERICK

LOOK AT ME: THE ALBUM

ET ALORS ?

HAPPIER THAN EVER

ETOILE NOIRE
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CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

PARTISAN RECORDS

REC. 118 / ONLY PRO

MCA

POLYDOR

ROMANCE MUSIQUE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

WEA

BARCLAY

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
SONY MUSIC/TF1 ENTERTAINMENT
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

LABEL PANTHEON

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT

WEA

ROMANCE MUSIQUE

ONLY PRO

ELEKTRA FRANCE

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
POLYDOR

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

POLYDOR

AWA
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL PIAS

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

BELIEVE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT



139 116
140 147
141 128
142 130
143 145
144 137
145 125
146 132
147 135
148 142
149 119
150 157
151 139
152 144
153 124
154 161
155 153
156 162
157 151
158 187
159 156
160 169
161 148
162 166
163 100
164 155
165 140
166 154

ZKR
BEN MAZUE

LE CLASSICO ORGANISE
BURNA BOY

NUIT INCOLORE

LE SSERAFIM

NEJ'

RONISIA

AYA NAKAMURA

JuL

L2B

LUTHER

GAULOIS

ZIAK

BLACK EYED PEAS
TAYLOR SWIFT

DINOS

LA FEVE

OBOY

GRAND CORPS MALADE, BEN M...

DISIZz
VIANNEY
NIRO
DINOS
GUNNA
LIL NAS X
RK
KUNGS
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CAMELEON
PARADIS

LE CLASSICO ORGANISE
LOVE, DAMINI
INSOMNIA
"UNFORGIVEN'

S0s

RONISIA

AYA

LOIN DU MONDE
PLUS COMME AVANT
GARCON

LA GAULE, VOL.1
AKIMBO

ELEVATION
FOLKLORE

HIVER A PARIS
ERRR

NO CRARI
EPHEMERE
L?AMOUR
N'ATTENDONS PAS
TAULIER

STAMINA, MEMENTO
A GIFT & A CURSE
MONTERO
MENTALITE

CLUB AZUR

Top Albums (30/06/2023 - 07/07/2023)

BELIEVE
COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

WEA

CINQ 7

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

EPIC

REC118

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

LA G CORP / TIENS TIENS RETIENS

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

ISLAND DEF JAM
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
ADA FRANCE

BELIEVE

ANOUCHE RECORDS
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

AMBITION MUSIC
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
WEA

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
ISLAND DEF JAM
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BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

186
152
141

170

163
167
192
133
159
149
189
177
176
190
160
181
175
85

168
127
172
171
178

41
180
188

THE WEEKND
13 ORGANISE
LANDY

VALD

FRANK ZAPPA
TAYC

MICHEL BERGER
KIM PETRAS
LETO

KOBA LAD

BOF

GIMS

M. POKORA
FREEZE CORLEONE
JULIEN DORE
LIZzO

HATIK

DOJA CAT
ZOKUSH

JOK'AIR

EMKAL

LYNDA

TIMAL

AVA MAX

OLIVIA DEAN
YOUNG THUG
S-CREW
COLDPLAY
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THE HIGHLIGHTS
13 ORGANISE

BRAVE

v

FUNKY NOTHINGNESS
ROOM 96

VIVRE - BEST OF (1CD)
FEED THE BEAST

17%

CARTEL : VOLUME 1
FAST X

LES DERNIERES VOLONTES DE MOZART (SYMPHONY)
EPICENTRE

LMF

AIMEE

SPECIAL

NIYYA

PLANET HER (DELUXE)
SUR ET CERTAIN
MELVIN DE PARIS
COEUR OUVERT
PAPILLON

ARES

HEAVEN & HELL

MESSY

BUSINESS IS BUSINESS
SZR2001

MUSIC OF THE SPHERES

ISLAND DEF JAM

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

ECHELON RECORDS
DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
BELIEVE

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
ISLAND DEF JAM

REC. 118 / WINTERFELL
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

MCA

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
COLUMBIA

WEA

EPIC

RCA GROUP

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

RCA GROUP

POLYDOR

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
WEA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
WEA

PANENKA MUSIC

WEA
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

WAGRAM
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



195
196
197
198
199
200

174

113

185
179

196

BEBE REXHA
SAM SMITH
PATRICK BRUEL
SOFIANE PAMART
FAVE

KENDJI GIRAC
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BEBE
GLORIA
ENCORE UNE FOIS
LETTER

F4

MI VIDA

Top Albums (30/06/2023 - 07/07/2023)

WEA
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
COLUMBIA

[PIAS]

BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
INTEGRAL PIAS

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



